



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NEW DELHI DISTRICT, PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI

CIRCULAR

It has been noticed that replies of the Parliament Question are not being sent within stipulated time by some of the courts/branch(s) functioning within this district.

In order to avoid unwanted delay qua sending replies of parliament questions to the O/o Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge(HQs.), all the Judicial Officers/Branch Incharge(s)

are hereby directed to send the replies of the Parliament Questions immediately, upon its receipt.

This may be taken up on most priority basis.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav) Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District Patiala House Courts. New Delhi.

No. PD&SJ(NDD)/Sectt./PHC/2024_33721-33810

Dated, the Delhi 28/11/2-4

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1.
- 2. 3. 4.
- Id. Principal District & Sessions Judge. Headquarters. Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
 All the Judicial Officers posted in Patiala House Courts. New Delhi.
 Id. Officer-Incharge. Judicial Branch, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
 Branch In-charge. Computer Branch to upload the same on the official website of Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. Branch In-Charge, R & 1 branch, Patiala House Courts. New Delhi for uploading the same on the LAYERS. 5.
- 6.
- Reader to the undersigned. Personal Office of the undersigned. All the Branch Incharge(s), Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. 7. 8.



Principal District & Sessions Judge New Delhi District Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.